which shall be payable via the payroll bi-weekly system. Salary adjustments 
shall be calculated on the Employee’s base pay, exclusive of longevity pay.  

2. Employees having fifteen (15) to twenty (20) years of service with the 
Township of Hopewell shall receive an annual longevity payment of One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), which shall be added to the 
Employee’s base pay and which shall be payable via the payroll bi-weekly 
system. Salary adjustments shall be calculated on the Employee’s base pay, 
exclusive of longevity pay.  

3. Employees having twenty (20) or more years of service with the Township of